
Table A. Total Housing Units, Occupied Housing Units, and Occupancy Rate by City/Municipality, Romblon: Census Years 2010, 2015 and 2020
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MIMAROPA Region 646,983              597,711              92.4                     739,548              677,301              91.6                     890,357              781,435              87.8                     

Romblon 67,738                62,344                92.0                     74,511                67,971                91.2                     85,723                75,895                88.5                     

Alcantara 3,637                   3,379                   92.9                     3,995                   3,666                   91.8                     4,610                   4,142                   89.8                     

Banton 1,840                   1,484                   80.7                     1,844                   1,419                   77.0                     1,931                   1,494                   77.4                     

Cajidiocan 5,268                   4,771                   90.6                     5,313                   4,951                   93.2                     6,151                   5,461                   88.8                     

Calatrava 2,304                   2,125                   92.2                     2,455                   2,299                   93.6                     2,987                   2,654                   88.9                     

Concepcion 1,200                   1,063                   88.6                     1,202                   1,047                   87.1                     1,193                   1,053                   88.3                     

Corcuera 2,476                   2,323                   93.8                     2,649                   2,467                   93.1                     2,850                   2,505                   87.9                     

Looc 5,171                   4,850                   93.8                     5,850                   5,363                   91.7                     6,351                   5,599                   88.2                     

Magdiwang 3,016                   2,871                   95.2                     3,424                   3,066                   89.5                     4,028                   3,529                   87.6                     

Odiongan 11,183                10,290                92.0                     12,355                11,388                92.2                     14,449                12,686                87.8                     

Romblon (Capital) 8,840                   8,046                   91.0                     9,648                   8,910                   92.4                     11,480                10,177                88.6                     

San Agustin 5,241                   4,843                   92.4                     5,975                   5,258                   88.0                     6,532                   5,839                   89.4                     

San Andres 3,514                   3,238                   92.1                     3,856                   3,544                   91.9                     4,626                   4,057                   87.7                     

San Fernando 4,941                   4,506                   91.2                     5,499                   4,978                   90.5                     6,183                   5,510                   89.1                     

San Jose 2,102                   2,039                   97.0                     2,555                   2,391                   93.6                     2,825                   2,682                   94.9                     

Santa Fe 3,556                   3,309                   93.1                     4,067                   3,691                   90.8                     4,771                   4,338                   90.9                     

Ferrol 1,664                   1,514                   91.0                     1,790                   1,653                   92.3                     2,217                   1,982                   89.4                     

Santa Maria (Imelda) 1,785                   1,693                   94.8                     2,034                   1,880                   92.4                     2,539                   2,187                   86.1                     

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table B. Number of Occupied Housing Units by Province and Highly Urbanized City, Romblon: 1960 - 2020
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MIMAROPA Region 130,656           166,537           255,563           334,741           444,892           597,711           677,301           781,435           

Romblon 23,575             29,118             35,533             43,593             53,278             62,344             67,971             75,895             

Alcantara -                    1,436               1,804               2,200               2,867               3,379               3,666               4,142               

Banton 1,108               1,174               1,393               1,391               1,480               1,484               1,419               1,494               

Cajidiocan 1,825               2,181               2,785               3,305               3,896               4,771               4,951               5,461               

Calatrava -                    821                   1,118               1,328               1,654               2,125               2,299               2,654               

Concepcion 512                   803                   889                   890                   1,051               1,063               1,047               1,053               

Corcuera 1,143               1,396               1,699               1,887               2,261               2,323               2,467               2,505               

Looc 3,033               2,253               2,740               3,543               2,394               4,850               5,363               5,599               

Magdiwang 864                   1,105               1,488               2,021               8,571               2,871               3,066               3,529               

Odiongan 3,955               5,020               5,210               6,806               7,030               10,290             11,388             12,686             

Romblon (Capital) 3,083               3,723               4,437               5,751               4,241               8,046               8,910               10,177             

San Agustin 3,372               3,260               3,938               3,337               2,723               4,843               5,258               5,839               

San Andres 1,144               1,492               1,808               2,205               4,125               3,238               3,544               4,057               

San Fernando 1,897               2,347               2,652               3,363               1,460               4,506               4,978               5,510               

San Jose -                    752                   957                   1,168               2,620               2,039               2,391               2,682               

Santa Fe 1,639               1,355               1,756               2,183               1,221               3,309               3,691               4,338               

Ferrol -                    -                    859                   1,031               4,224               1,514               1,653               1,982               

Santa Maria (Imelda) -                    -                    -                    1,184               1,460               1,693               1,880               2,187               

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table C. Ratio of Households and Household Population to Occupied Housing Units  by Province and City/Municipality, Romblon: 2020
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MIMAROPA Region 781,435                 792,789                 3,212,067             1.01                                4.11                                

Romblon 75,895                   77,635                   308,068                 1.02                                4.06                                

Alcantara 4,142                     4,149                     17,151                   1.00                                4.14                                

Banton 1,494                     1,495                     5,734                     1.00                                3.84                                

Cajidiocan 5,461                     5,898                     23,253                   1.08                                4.26                                

Calatrava 2,654                     2,686                     11,341                   1.01                                4.27                                

Concepcion 1,053                     1,054                     3,538                     1.00                                3.36                                

Corcuera 2,505                     2,510                     10,111                   1.00                                4.04                                

Looc 5,599                     5,641                     21,758                   1.01                                3.89                                

Magdiwang 3,529                     3,624                     15,383                   1.03                                4.36                                

Odiongan 12,686                   12,769                   48,758                   1.01                                3.84                                

Romblon (Capital) 10,177                   10,406                   40,398                   1.02                                3.97                                

San Agustin 5,839                     5,953                     24,105                   1.02                                4.13                                

San Andres 4,057                     4,094                     15,913                   1.01                                3.92                                

San Fernando 5,510                     5,640                     24,107                   1.02                                4.38                                

San Jose 2,682                     2,832                     11,740                   1.06                                4.38                                

Santa Fe 4,338                     4,489                     17,791                   1.03                                4.10                                

Ferrol 1,982                     1,999                     8,001                     1.01                                4.04                                

Santa Maria (Imelda) 2,187                     2,396                     8,986                     1.10                                4.11                                

Note: 1/  Excludes households and household population enumerated in relocation areas and enumerated as homeless.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table D. Ratio of Households and Household Population to Occupied Housing Units  by Province and City/Municipality, Romblon: 2015
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MIMAROPA Region 677,301                 682,668                 2,946,505             1.01                                4.35                                

Romblon 67,971                   68,362                   291,569                 1.01                                4.29                                

Alcantara 3,666                     3,673                     16,343                   1.00                                4.46                                

Banton 1,419                     1,420                     5,531                     1.00                                3.90                                

Cajidiocan 4,951                     4,983                     21,849                   1.01                                4.41                                

Calatrava 2,299                     2,334                     10,274                   1.02                                4.47                                

Concepcion 1,047                     1,048                     4,036                     1.00                                3.85                                

Corcuera 2,467                     2,471                     10,271                   1.00                                4.16                                

Looc 5,363                     5,380                     22,243                   1.00                                4.15                                

Magdiwang 3,066                     3,079                     14,133                   1.00                                4.61                                

Odiongan 11,388                   11,460                   44,638                   1.01                                3.92                                

Romblon (Capital) 8,910                     8,997                     38,466                   1.01                                4.32                                

San Agustin 5,258                     5,273                     22,541                   1.00                                4.29                                

San Andres 3,544                     3,550                     15,589                   1.00                                4.40                                

San Fernando 4,978                     5,055                     23,244                   1.02                                4.67                                

San Jose 2,391                     2,392                     10,848                   1.00                                4.54                                

Santa Fe 3,691                     3,711                     16,094                   1.01                                4.36                                

Ferrol 1,653                     1,656                     6,963                     1.00                                4.21                                

Santa Maria (Imelda) 1,880                     1,880                     8,506                     1.00                                4.52                                

Note: 1/  Excludes households and household population enumerated in relocation areas and enumerated as homeless.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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